# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Julie D. Saba	12/03/2010
Henrik Fyrst	12/03/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Children's Hospital & Research Center at Oakland	
Street Address:	5700 Martin Luther King Jr. Way	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94609-1673	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12747253

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: angiel@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Julie A. Urvater, Ph.D., Patent Agent

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200116.409USPC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie A. Urvater, Ph.D., Patent Agent

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CHORI\_Assignment#page1.tif source=CHORI\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025463 FRAME: 0838 0 12747253

CH \$40,00

501371387

source=CHORI\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025463 FRAME: 0839

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Julie D. Saba and Henrik Fyrst (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 6630 Banning Drive, Oakland, California 94611 and 6825 Paso Robles Drive, Oakland, California 94611, respectively, are two of three named inventors of an invention entitled "USE OF UNSATURATED SPHINGOSINE COMPOUNDS AS CHEMOTHERAPEUTIC AGENTS FOR THE TREATMENT OF CANCER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 12/747,253. This application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/US2008/086581, accorded an International Filing Date of December 12, 2008;

WHEREAS, Children's Hospital & Research Center at Oakland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 5700 Martin Luther King Jr. Way, Oakland, California 94609-1673, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 025463 FRAME: 0840 International Application No.: PCT/US2008/086581 U.S. Application No.: 12/747,253

December 3, 2010	Julie Lake
Date	Julie D. Saba
State of California	
County of <u>Alamena</u>	
On 12/3/2018, before me,	Linua LTywoniak Notary Publiz, (Here insert name and title of the officer)  Julie Saba,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactors subscribed to the within instrument and ack in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), an	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same d that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY u foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	nder the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Commission # 1849420 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires May 16, 2013
Linda L Tywoniau	(Notary Seal)
Signature of Notary Public	

International Application No.: PCT/US2008/086581

U.S. Application No.: 12/747,253

12-3-2010	6 17 V
Date	Henrik Fyrst
State of California	
County of Alamena	
On 12/3/2010, before me	CHere insert name and title of the officer)  (Here insert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument and acin his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a	etory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are cknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	under the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	LINDA L. TYWONIAK Commission # 1849420 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires May 16, 2013
Kende & Typocrism	(Notary Seal)

(200116.409USPC) 1645787\_1.DOC

Signature of Notary Public